

GTS Technology Solutions, Inc. 9211 Waterford Centre Blvd Suite 275 Austin, TX, 78758 Phone: (512) 452-0651

## Quote

Quote #: QT0072282 Date: 7/30/2021

**Delivery Date:** 

 Expire Date:
 8/13/2021

 Customer ID:
 TXNEWB13003

 Sales Contact:
 Peggy Moses

QUO	OTE FOR:			SHII	P TO:					
City	City of New Braunfels			City	City of New Braunfels					
	CUSTOMER P.O. NO.		TERMS			SALE	S REP			
	POLICE STATION		Oue on receipt				Horsey			
		SH	IPPING TERMS			SHII	PVIA			
NO.	ITEM		CONTRAC	Т	QTY.	UOM	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
1	210-AFTB: Dell Networking S314 1GbE, 2xCombo, 2x 10GbE SFP		DIR-TSO-37	63-R	1.00	EACH	\$4,782.55	\$4,782.55		

1GbE, 2xCombo, 2x 10GbE SFP+ fixed ports, Stacking, IO to PSU airflow, 1x AC PSU

## NOTE:

## QTY 1 EACH, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:

Dell Networking S3148, L3, 48x 1GbE, 2xCombo, 2x 10GbE SFP+ fixed ports, Stacking, IO to PSU airflow, 1x AC PSU

Power Supply, 200w, S3124/S3148, with V-Lock, adds redundancy to non-POE S3100 series switches

Dell Networking S3100 Series User Guide

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 1 Year

Lifetime Limited Hardware Warranty with Basic Hardware Service Next Business Day Parts Only on Your Network Switch

Mission Critical Package: 4-Hour 7X24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch, 5 Year

ProSupport: 7x24 HW / SW Tech Support and Assistance, 5 Year

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit

//www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355

On-Site Installation Declined

Dell Networking, Jumper Cord, 250V, 12A, 2 Meters, C13/C14, US - QTY 2

2 210-ASPX: Powerswitch N2248PX-ON. 48x1/ DIR-TSO-3763-R

2.5G, PoE 30W/60W, 4x25G, 2x40G Stacking,

1xAC PSU, IO/PS airflow, OS6

NOTE: QTY 26 EACH, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:

Powerswitch N2248PX-ON, 48x1/2.5G, PoE 30W/60W, 4x25G, 2x40G Stacking, 1xAC PSU, IO/PS airflow, OS6

MPS-1S Shelf for one PSU, Extends PoE Budget for N2224PX, N2248PX, N3224PX, N3248PX, N3248PXE

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 1 Year

Lifetime Limited Hardware Warranty with Basic Hardware Service Next Business Day Parts Only on Your Network Switch

ProSupport Mission Critical 7x24 HW-SW Technical Support, 5 Years

 $ProSupport\ Mission\ Critical\ 4-Hour\ 7x24\ On-Site\ Service\ with\ Emergency\ Dispatch,\ 5\ Years$ 

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit

//www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355

INSTALL DECLINED - Switch deployment performed by Customer or 3rd party

Power Supply, 1600W AC, Hot Swap, N2248PX, N3224PX, N3248PXE, MPS-1S Shelf, MPS-3S Shelf

Dell Networking, Jumper Cord, 250V, 12A, 2 Meters, C13/C14, US - QTY 52

Dell EMC Networking N2200-ON Series Americas User Guide

3 210-AXLU: Cables & Optics Virtual Base DIR-TSO-3763-R 1.00 EACH \$11,398.12 \$11,398.12

NOTE:

Dell Networking, Transceiver, SFP+, 10GbE, SR, 850nm Wavelength, 300m Reach - QTY 52

Continued... Page: 1 of 3

26.00

EACH

\$5.352.13

\$139,155.38



GTS Technology Solutions, Inc. 9211 Waterford Centre Blvd Suite 275 Austin, TX, 78758 Phone: (512) 452-0651

Quote #: QT0072282 Date: 6/23/2021

**Delivery Date:** 

**Expire Date:** 7/23/2021 **Customer ID:** TXNEWB13003 Sales Contact: Peggy Moses

\$48,402.24

OIII	IIP TO:					
City	City of New Braunfels					
TERMS		SALES	REP			
on receipt	Ben Horsey					
PING TERMS	SHIP VIA					
CONTRACT	QTY.	UOM	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
)	TERMS on receipt PING TERMS	City of New Braunfels  TERMS  on receipt  PING TERMS	City of New Braunfels  TERMS SALES I On receipt Ben Hor PING TERMS SHIP V	City of New Braunfels  TERMS SALES REP TON receipt Ben Horsey SHIP VIA		

Dell Networking, Cable, QSFP+ to QSFP+, 40GbE Passive Copper Direct Attach Cable, 0.5 m - QTY 21

Dell Networking, Cable, QSFP+ to QSFP+, 40GbE Passive Copper Direct Attach Cable, 2 Meter - QTY 5

Dell Networking Cable, 100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28, Passive Copper Direct Attach Cable, 0.5 Meter - QTY 6

210-APEX: Dell EMC S5248F-ON Switch, 4 DIR-TSO-3763-R 4.00 EACH \$12,100.56

48x25GbE SFP28, 4x100GbE QSFP28,

2x100GbE QSFP-DD, IO to PSU, 2xPSU, OS10

NOTE:

QTY 4 EACH:

Dell EMC S5248F-ON Switch, 48x25GbE SFP28, 4x100GbE QSFP28, 2x100GbE QSFP-DD, IO to PSU, 2xPSU, OS10

**VLT Tech Sheet Document** 

Dell EMC S52XX-ON Series User Guide

OS10 Enterprise, S5248F-ON

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 1 Year

Mission Critical Package: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch, 1 Year

Mission Critical Package: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch, Extended to 4 Years

ProSupport Mission Critical:7x24 HW/SW Technical Support and Assistance, 5 Years

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s)

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit

//www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355

Info 3rd Party Software Warranty provided by Vendor

On-Site Installation Declined

Power Cord, 125V, 15A, 10 Feet, NEMA 5-15/C13

Power Cord, 125V, 15A, 10 Feet, NEMA 5-15/C13

5	Q9H63A: ARUBA AP-515 US UNIFIED AP	DIR-TSO-4160	38.00	EACH	\$713.00	\$27,094.00
6	Q9G69A: AP-MNT-MP10-B AP MOUNT BRKT 10PK B	DIR-TSO-4160	3.00	EACH	\$127.10	\$381.30
7	R3J16A: AP-MNT-B AP MOUNT BRKT INDIVIDUAL B	DIR-TSO-4160	3.00	EACH	\$18.60	\$55.80
8	R3J19A: AP-MNT-E AP mount bracket individual E: wall-box	DIR-TSO-4160	5.00	EACH	\$24.80	\$124.00
9	JX967A: ARUBA AP-365 US OUTDR AP	DIR-TSO-4160	3.00	EACH	\$843.20	\$2,529.60
10	JW053A: ARUBA AP-270-MNT-V2 270 SERIES MOUNT KIT	DIR-TSO-4160	3.00	EACH	\$83.70	\$251.10
11	JW546AAE: ARUBA AIRWAVE 1 DEV LIC E- LTU	DIR-TSO-4160	41.00	EACH	\$46.50	\$1,906.50

Continued... Page: 2 of 3



GTS Technology Solutions, Inc. 9211 Waterford Centre Blvd Suite 275 Austin, TX, 78758 Phone: (512) 452-0651 Quote

Quote #: QT0072282 Date: 6/23/2021

**Delivery Date:** 

 Expire Date:
 7/23/2021

 Customer ID:
 TXNEWB13003

 Sales Contact:
 Peggy Moses

QUOTE FOR:				SHIP TO:					
City	of New Braunfels			City of New Braunfe	els				
	CUSTOMER P.O. NO.		TERMS			ES REP			
	POLICE STATION Due on recei		Due on receipt	Ben Horsey					
		S	HIPPING TERMS		SH	IIP VIA			
NO.	ITEM		CONTRACT	QTY.	UOM	PRICE	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>		
12	H2YW0E: CAREPACK ARUBA 5\ AIRWAVE 1 DEV E-LTU	/ FC	DIR-TSO-4160	41.00	EACH	\$43.35	\$1,777.35		
13	AB697650: CS-City of New Braun WALL NSA 4650 APPL PERP	fels-SONIC	DIR-TSO-3763-R	1.00	EACH	\$5,166.48	\$5,166.48		
14	AB697652: CS-City of New Braun CED GATEWAY SECURITY SUIT NSA 4650 5YR		DIR-TSO-3763-R	1.00	EACH	\$14,322.16	\$14,322.16		
15	AB697651: CS-City of New Braun 650 FIREWALL APPL PERP HIGI AILABILITY UNIT		DIR-TSO-3763-R	1.00	EACH	\$3,615.34	\$3,615.34		

	Total Weight (EACH):	0	Sales Total:	\$260,961.92
	Total Volume (EACH):	0	Freight & Misc.:	\$0.00
These prices do NOT include taxes, insurance, shipping, del material unless specifically listed above. All prices are subject availability.		ices or	Tax Total: Total (USD):	\$0.00 \$260,961.92